## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6780736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL A SALTZMAN M.D.	03/31/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: SALSPERA, LLC	
Street Address:	3510 HOPKINS PLACE N
City:	OAKDALE
State/Country: MINNESOTA	
Postal Code: 55128	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8221739	
Patent Number:	8647618	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IP@fredlaw.com, ljohnson@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84977.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MALISSA C. ENG
SIGNATURE:	/Malissa C. Eng/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment Saltzman to Salspera#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Saltzman\_to\_Salspera#page2.tif source=Assignment Saltzman to Salspera#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 056660 FRAME: 0205** 506733919

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Daniel A. Saltzman, M.D., Ph.D., residing at 1921 Glenhill Road, Mendota Heights, MN 55118 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States patents identified on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Scheduled Patents"); and

Whereas, Salspera, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 3510 Hopkins Place N, Oakdale, MN 55128 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Scheduled Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors and assigns the following:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the Scheduled Patents;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any reissues of the Scheduled Patents; and
- (3) The right to enforce patent rights to the Scheduled Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignors for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees for itself and for its successors and assigns to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee any patents that may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

We hereby authorize attorneys associated with Customer No. 22859, of Fredrikson & Byron, P.A., of 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402-1425, to insert the application numbers, filing dates, and other identifying information on Schedule 1 when known.

1

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement. The signatures from each counterpart may be combined with a copy of the Agreement to constitute the entire Agreement.

03/31/2021 03:57 PM CDT	By:_	D&.le	
			man, M.D., Ph.D
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this day of			
Marilyn Soltis 🌑			
Notary Publication			
Notary Seal			
Online Notary Public. This notarial act involved to online audio/video communication technology.	the use of		
Witnessed:			
(Name):		(Name):	
Assignee acknowledges and acceptofficer or authorized representative of Ass		_	evidenced by the signature of an
	Salsp	oera, LLC	
		Eddis	Moradian
Date: March 31, 2021	By:_	e: Aydin Mora	odian
		e: Aydın Mora : Chief Executi	

## **SCHEDULE 1**

# **US Patent Applications**

Patent App. No.	Date Filed	Title	Attorney Docket No.

## **US Patents**

Patent No.	Date Issued	Title
8,221,739	07-17-2012	METHOD OF CANCER TREATMENT
8,647,618	02-11-2014	METHOD OF CANCER TREATMENT

# Foreign and International Patent Applications

Country	Patent App. No.	Date Filed	Title	Attorney Docket No.

# Foreign Patents

Country	Patent No.	Date of Issue	Title

72234458 v1

RECORDED: 06/24/2021

PATENT REEL: 056660 FRAME: 0208